

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005820 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL3697

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2000

HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : SR2  
 NORTH SPOKANE/DIVISION STREET  
 STAGE 3  
 00Z007  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CAMERON CONTRACTING, INC. WM. WINKLER COMPANY  
 3718 E DECATUR 1822 E FAIRVIEW AVE  
 SPOKANE WA 992176521 SPOKANE WA 992074896  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100317

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			4,750.00	4,706.00	15,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.				
			1,000.00	882.00	7,000.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	30.0000 S.Y.		7.0000	7.5000	7.0000	
			210.00	225.00	210.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	45.0000 L.F.		3.0000	5.0000	2.0000	
			135.00	225.00	90.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	220.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	3.8000	4.0000	
			660.00	836.00	880.00	
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND					
	80.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	4.7400	9.0000	
			400.00	379.20	720.00	
7	REMOVING DRYWELLS					
	4.0000 EACH		400.0000	100.0000	300.0000	
			1,600.00	400.00	1,200.00	
8	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
	565.0000 L.F.		2.0000	2.0000	3.0000	
			1,130.00	1,130.00	1,695.00	
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	175.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	28.5000	18.0000	
			3,500.00	4,987.50	3,150.00	
STORM SEWER						
10	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.					
	71.0000 L.F.		30.0000	30.4500	30.0000	
			2,130.00	2,161.95	2,130.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z007      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005820      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1          WORK ORDER# : OL3697

HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : SR2  
         NORTH SPOKANE/DIVISION STREET  
         STAGE 3  
         00Z007

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

CAMERON CONTRACTING, INC.      WM. WINKLER COMPANY  
 3718 E DECATUR                      1822 E FAIRVIEW AVE

SPOKANE WA 992176521      SPOKANE WA 992074896  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100317

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
11	PVC FOR STORM SEWER IN. DIAMETER					
	15.0000	L.F.	8.0000	120.00	17.8500	34.0000
					267.75	510.00
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, SPOKANE CITY STANDARDS					
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,000.00	2,296.3500	1,700.0000
					4,592.70	3,400.00
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 3, SPOKANE CITY STANDARDS					
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.00	434.7000	1,200.0000
					434.70	1,200.00
SURFACING						
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	150.0000	TON	20.0000	3,000.00	24.0000	22.7500
					3,600.00	3,412.50
LIQUID ASPHALT						
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	75.00		75.00	75.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY					
	123.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	5,535.00	36.0000	27.0000
					4,428.00	3,321.00
17	MODIFIED CONC. CLASS 4000 1 DAY 10 INCH SECTION					
	230.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	11,500.00	63.0000	70.0000
					14,490.00	16,100.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. 2					
	85.0000	TON	50.0000	4,250.00	68.2500	65.0000
					5,801.25	5,525.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. 1					
	50.0000	TON	50.0000	2,500.00	68.2500	65.0000
					3,412.50	3,250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z007      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005820      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : OL3697

HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : SR2  
         NORTH SPOKANE/DIVISION STREET  
         STAGE 3  
         00Z007

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CAMERON CONTRACTING, INC.      WM. WINKLER COMPANY  
 3718 E DECATUR      1822 E FAIRVIEW AVE  
 SPOKANE WA 992176521      SPOKANE WA 992074896  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100317

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
20	EXTRUDED CURB 35.0000	L.F.	10.0000 350.00	13.6500 477.75	15.0000 525.00
21	PLASTIC BARRIER STRIPE 305.0000	L.F.	1.0000 305.00	2.5000 762.50	2.5000 762.50
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	30.0000 60.00	90.0000 180.00	80.0000 160.00
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 305.0000	L.F.	0.1500 45.75	0.3000 91.50	0.2500 76.25
24	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,000.00	855.00	875.00
25	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM CONDUIT L.S.		1,000.00	6,457.50	6,400.00
26	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM BASES L.S.		1,000.00	1,464.75	1,500.00
27	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 20.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,000.00	22.0000 440.00	20.0000 400.00
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 100.0000	HR	4.0000 400.00	3.0000 300.00	2.5000 250.00
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		500.00	300.00	250.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 300.0000	HR	30.0000 9,000.00	31.7500 9,525.00	28.7500 8,625.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z007      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005820      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1          WORK ORDER# : OL3697

HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : SR2  
          NORTH SPOKANE/DIVISION STREET  
          STAGE 3  
          00Z007

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

CAMERON CONTRACTING, INC.      WM. WINKLER COMPANY  
 3718 E DECATUR                      1822 E FAIRVIEW AVE

SPOKANE WA 992176521      SPOKANE WA 992074896  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100317

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	15.0000	DAY	50.0000	30.0000	25.0000
			750.00	450.00	375.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	150.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	30.0000
			4,800.00	4,950.00	4,500.00
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	112.0000	S.F.	5.0000	6.0000	5.0000
			560.00	672.00	560.00
34	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE				
	22.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	46.0000	50.0000
			880.00	1,012.00	1,100.00
OTHER ITEMS					
35	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	39.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	12.6000	9.0000
			390.00	491.40	351.00
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	102.0000	S.F.	1.0000	4.1200	2.5000
			102.00	420.24	255.00
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	560.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	25.7500	24.0000
			19,600.00	14,420.00	13,440.00
38	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	5.0000	EACH	600.0000	472.5000	250.0000
			3,000.00	2,362.50	1,250.00
39	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	525.0000	250.0000
			1,200.00	1,050.00	500.00
40	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	262.5000	150.0000
			300.00	262.50	150.00
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 03/07/2000  
TIME: 07:01

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z007      REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO: 005820      REGION NO : 6  
VERSION NO : 1            WORK ORDER# : OL3697  
HWY            : SR 002  
TITLE           : SR2  
                 NORTH SPOKANE/DIVISION STREET  
                 STAGE 3  
                 00Z007  
PROJECT        :  
COUNTY(S)    : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
CAMERON CONTRACTING, INC.      WM. WINKLER COMPANY  
3718 E DECATUR                    1822 E FAIRVIEW AVE  
SPOKANE WA 992176521            SPOKANE WA 992074896  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100317

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
42	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.				
			1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				
			1.00	1.00	1.00	
44	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
45	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.				
			1,000.00	300.00	500.00	
46	QUAILITY CONTROL SYSTEM	L.S.				
			2,000.00	300.00	1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$99,237.75</u>	<u>\$102,079.19</u>	<u>\$116,173.25</u>	